

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2771



Oneida, WI 54155



 \bigcirc

RESOLUTION NO. 1-13-82 A

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a duly recognized federal treaty Tribe, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe is responsible for the health and welfare of its Tribal members, and

WHEREAS, adequate housing for Tribal members on the Oneida Reservation has been determined to be a priority, and

WHEREAS, the Housing Improvement Program is beneficial and implements the policy of the Oneida Tribe.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Housing Improvement Program should be continued and that the Oneida Tribe will administer the program for the benefit of the Oneida people living on the Oneida Reservation.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 8 members, constituting a quorum were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 13 day of January, 1982: that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 7 for, 0 members against, 0 members not voting: and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Howard T. Cannon, Acting Secretary

Oneida Business Committee, Chairman